PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2021:49(5)



INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING February 18, 2021

Time:							
ROLL	CALL:						
Committeeman Committeem Martinez Killion							
A.	PLEDGE	TO THE FLAC	G AND M	OMENT OF	SILENCE		
B.		ICEMENT OF PEN PUBLIC I			THE "SENATO	OR BYRON M.	
C.	CONSIDERATION OF/AND POSSIBLE ACTIONS ON ANY REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION IN MEETING (ZOOM)						
Motio	n To Appı	rove:	Second:	A	ye:	Opposed:	
F.	APPROV	AL OF MINUT	ES-				
Regular Meeting Minutes Reorganization Minutes Regular Meeting Minutes Regular Meeting Minutes Closed Session Closed Session			December 17, 2020 January 5, 2021 January 21, 2021 February 4, 2021 December 17, 2020 January 21, 2021				
Closed	d Session			February 4	, 2021		
G.	PROCLAMATIONS / AWARDS / MAYORAL APPOINTMENT-NONE						
Н.	BIDS OP	ENED – NONE	=				
l.	ORDINA	NCES: SECON	ID READ	ING (PUBLI	C MAY COMME	NT)	
2021:03 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 31 IN THE CODE BOOK OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN							
Motion to close the floor to Public Hearing: Second:							
Yea: _		Nay:					
Roll C Comm	all Vote: nitteeman		n Comm	itteewoman	Deputy Mayor Rafeh		

2021:04

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING GOLF MEMEBERSHIP GREEN FEES AND GOLF CART RENTALS FOR THE PENNSAUKEN COUNTRY CLUB A MUNICIPAL UTILITY FOR THE 2021 SEASON

Motion to close the floor to Public Hearing: Yea: Nay:	Second:			
Motion To Adopt: Second: Roll Call Vote: Committeeman Committeeman Committeewoma Martinez Killion Roberts				
BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COMPINE IMPROVEMENTS AND THE ACQUISITION OF VAND FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, OUTES, APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$5,150 THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BOUNCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND COMPACTIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THE	VARIOUS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT IN COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW 0,800 THEREFORE; AUTHORIZING ONDS OR BOND ANTICIPATION , COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW DUNT OF UP TO \$4,275,000; VENANTS; AND AUTHORIZING			
Motion to close the floor to Public Hearing: Yea: Nay:	Second:			
Motion To Adopt: Second:				
Roll Call Vote: Committeeman Committeewoma Martinez Killion Roberts				
2021:06 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENN STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTE PLAYGROUNDS OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN	R 226 – PARKS AND			
Motion to close the floor to Public Hearing: Yea: Nay:	Second:			
Motion To Adopt: Second: Roll Call Vote:				
Committeeman Committeewoma Martinez Killion Roberts	. , , ,			
	ID. 10 001415NT\			

J. ORDINANCES: FIRST READING - (NO PUBLIC COMMENT) -

2021:09

BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING ROUTE 130 REDEVELOPMENT AREA IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIBRARY COMPLEX FACILITIES, IN AND FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$13,800,000 THEREFOR; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OR BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF UP TO \$13,800,000; MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS AND COVENANTS; AND

AUTHORIZING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE FOREGOING

Motion To Adopt: Second: Roll Call Vote:								
		Committeewoman Roberts		•				
2021:10 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ADOPTING A REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR CERTAIN PROPERTIES KNOWN AS BLOCK 4924, LOTS 8, 9, 10 AND 11.								
Motion To Adopt: Second: Roll Call Vote:								
		Committeewoman Roberts						
	K. RESOLUTION(s) (PUBLIC MAY COMMENT) The Following Resolution(s) will be considered individually							
TRANSFER OF	PLENARY RETA	PERSON-TO-PERSO AIL CONSUMPTION RAYTER ONE, LLC						
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt:S	Second:						
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		•				
2021:99 RESOLUTION APPROVING A PERSON-TO-PERSON AND PLACE-TO-PLACE TRANSFER OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE W/BROAD PACKAGE PRIVILEGE #0427-32-021-006 FROM RAYTER ONE, LLC TO 73OPCO, LLC								
	pt:S	second:						
		Committeewoman Roberts						
2021:100 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND / OR ENHANCEMENT OF LOCAL MULTI USE TRAIL FACILITIES								
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt :S	econd:						
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		•				
2021:101 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF COLLINGSWOOD FOR FIRE PREVENTION AND HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES								
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt:S	second:						

		Committeewoman Roberts		•				
2021:102 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT								
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt :S	econd:						
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts						
2021:103 AUTHORIZING MEMBERSHIP IN A MUTUAL AID AND ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH PARTICIPATING UNITS								
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt : S	econd:						
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts						
		R ONE YEAR CLOT OR THE PENNSAU						
Motion To Ado Roll Call Vote:	pt : S	econd:						
Committeeman		Committeewoman Roberts		•				
		IC MAY COMMENT	Γ) The Followin	g Resolution(s)				
	OF CHRISTMA	REFUND OF \$500.0 S TREES LOCATE						
	OF CHRISTMA	REFUND OF \$500.0 S TREES LOCATE						
OF HOUSING F		E REFUND OF \$17 HELD FOR THE P N, NJ 08109						
OF HOUSING F		E REFUND OF \$17 HELD FOR THE P NJ 08110)						
Roll Call Vote:	pt: S Committeeman	econd: Committeewoman	Deputy Mayor	Mayor				
	,	Roberts TEM OF DISCUSS		DiBattista				
33M EN		J						

N. PAYMENT OF BILLS -

Januar	-		ተ 4 40 4	145466						
Budget Section				I,154.66 I,245.53						
			•	,						
Roll Ca Commi	all Vote: tteeman	committee	eman C	Committe	ewoman	Deputy M				
Martine	ez	Killion	r	Roberts .		Raien		DIB	มแรเล	
O. I	DEPART	MENT REF	PORT(s	s) – Fire	& Police					
Motion	to file th	e Reports	:	S	econd:		Yea:_		Nay:	
P. F	PUBLIC (COMMENT								
Motion	To Clos	e The Floo	or:		Second:		Yea	a:	_ Nay:_	
Q. (COMMIT	TEE COM	IENTS							
		TION (PU lividually -		MAY CO	MMENT)	The follow	wing F	Resol	ution w	rill be
COMM	ITTEE O	DLUTION A F THE TOV ENT PRIV	VNSHI	P OF PE	NNSAUK	EN TO DI	SCUS	S UN		SHIP
Motion	То Аррі	ove:	Sec	ond:						
	tteeman	Committee Killion			eewoman					
S. A	DJOUR	IMENT								
Motion):	Seco	nd:		Yea:	_ Nay:	_			
TIME:										

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE